

## While Practicing In Gurgaon, Dr. Anuj Chawla Travels To Mohali Twice A Month For OPD To Ensure Sound Foot & Ankle Health

Dr. Chawla is one of the few extensively trained foot and ankle surgeons in India

GURGAON, HARYANA, INDIA, April 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- While orthopedic diagnoses and treatment procedures are common in India, there is a dearth of trained foot and ankle specialists in the country. Foot and ankle injuries and disorders take a massive toll on patients' physical as well as mental wellbeing. Being the basis of core mobility, if injured, these areas hamper an individual's ability to walk freely.

Considering the complications associated with these organs, <u>Dr. Anuj Chawla</u> tackles foot and ankle issues with holistic diagnosis and treatment. He has a proven track record of treating patients suffering from fractures, ankle sprains, heel pain, bunions, high-arched feet, flat feet, osteoporosis, arthritis, and other related orthopedic issues.



Dr. Chawla's dedication to offering wholesome care to his patients makes him travel extensively every month. While he lives and practices in the city of Gurgaon, he travels to Mohali twice every month to offer OPD services at Fortis Hospital, Mohali. He is also associated with CK Birla Hospital (Gurgaon), Apollo Clinic (Gurgaon), and BLK-Max (New Delhi). Along with other commitments, Dr. Chawla also handles the operations at Sian Ortho & Foot Clinic as the Director. The facility offers general orthopedic and foot and ankle treatment to the citizens of Gurgaon and Delhi NCR. Dr Chawla is also an avid teacher and teaches foot and ankle conditions to the postgraduate trainees across the country through an online medium called Conceptual Orthopedic.

Dr. Chawla has been striving to enhance India's healthcare infrastructure since he started practising in Gurgaon in 2020, before which he secured training and fellowship from countries like the UK, Singapore, and Spain. Years of training and two decades of experience in the healthcare sector have allowed him to create his niche in the domain of foot and ankle

## treatment.

Apart from tending to his patients, Dr. Chawla stays active across multiple channels to ensure the general well-being of the public and spread awareness about the risks associated with foot and ankle conditions. He is also a renowned faculty and has delivered many lectures as a foot and ankle specialist/surgeon across multiple national and international conferences. He is one of the core members of Sagsham Ortho, a collective of orthopedic surgeons in Gurgaon specializing in different domains. In September 2022, he organized Gurgaon's first Free Flat Foot Camp, where he offered free consultations to several patients and their families. Moreover, Dr. Chawla keeps sharing valuable insights, recommendations, and exercises on social media to educate people about handling foot and ankle issues.

Dr. Chawla believes that ignoring injuries and complications in the foot and ankle region can give rise to conditions that could have easily been avoided. He says, "Many individuals tend to sleep over such musculoskeletal issues until the symptoms become unbearable. It is always advisable to seek medical help to rule out undesirable possibilities and kickstart the treatment procedures instead of delaying matters. At the end of the day, it is all about standing on your own feet!"

**RAVINDER BHARTI Public Media Solution** email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/630356749

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.